VIII, BAC Secretariat, located at Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte, upon 

accomplishing a Bidder’s Information Sheet (downloadable at: bit.ly/DepEd8-

BiddersInformationSheet) and payment in cash of a non-refundable fee by interested 

bidders in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php25,000.00), to the DepEd 

Region VIII Cashier. Only bidders who purchased the Bidding Documents will be allowed to 

submit bids.  

Prospective bidders who intend to purchase the bidding documents through online 

banking, deposit may be done through: 

PHILIPPINE VETERANS BANK